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5 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 20%
3 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
3 No. Geranium Rozanne 10%
3 No. Salvia x sylvestris 'Dear Anja' 10%
3 No. Helleborus argutifolius 10%
5 No. Polypodium vulgare 20%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%

6 No. Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea' 15%
6 No. Ceanothus 'Blue Cushion' 15%
4 No. Chaenomeles speciosa 'Geisha Girl' 10%
6 No. Choisya dewitteana White Dazzler 15%
6 No. Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea' 15%
6 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 15%
6 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

6 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
6 No. Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' 15%
5 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 15%
8 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
6 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
8 No. Liriope muscari 20%

4.9m Prunus lusitanica

17.98m Prunus lusitanica

14.97m Prunus lusitanica

14.94m Prunus lusitanica

21.35m Prunus lusitanica

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

8 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
12 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
12 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%

4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
8 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
8 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

12 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%

4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
11 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
11 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

11 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

5 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
5 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
7 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
5 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
5 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
5 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
7 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

2 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
4 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
2 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
3 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
3 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
3 No. Liriope muscari 10%
3 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
3 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
3 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
4 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

2 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
4 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
2 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
3 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
3 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
3 No. Liriope muscari 10%
3 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
3 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
3 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
4 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

11 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
11 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
11 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
17 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
11 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
11 No. Liriope muscari 10%
11 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
11 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
17 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

12 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
12 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
12 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
17 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
12 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
12 No. Liriope muscari 10%
12 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
12 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
17 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

2 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
2 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
2 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
3 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
2 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
2 No. Liriope muscari 10%
2 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
2 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
3 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

2 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
4 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
2 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
3 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
3 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
3 No. Liriope muscari 10%
3 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
3 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
3 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
4 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

3 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
3 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
5 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
5 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
5 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
5 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
7 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

5 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
15 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
5 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%

10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
10 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
10 No. Liriope muscari 10%
10 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
10 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
10 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
15 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

6 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
16 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
6 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%

11 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
11 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
11 No. Liriope muscari 10%
11 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
11 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
11 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
16 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

9 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
9 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
9 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%

13 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
9 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
9 No. Liriope muscari 10%
9 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
9 No. Polystichum rigens 10%

13 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

8 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%
8 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 10%
8 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%

12 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 15%
8 No. Hakonechloa macra 10%
8 No. Liriope muscari 10%
8 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
8 No. Polystichum rigens 10%

12 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

3 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
3 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
5 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
5 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
5 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
5 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
7 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

7 No. Achillea 'Walter Funcke' 15%
3 No. Convolvulus cneorum 10%
5 No. Carex elata 'Aurea' 10%
5 No. Hebe 'Sutherlandii' 10%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%1 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 10%

B3 Lift
Lobby

B3 Bin
Store

MH

RMH

RMH

L-3

L-3

L-3
MH

B3

1 No. Alnus incana 'Aurea' 30-35cm

14 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham White' 10%
28 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
14 No. Geranium phaem 10%
14 No. Liriope muscari 10%
28 No. Polystichum setiferum 20%
21 No. Rodgersia pinnata 'Superba' 15%
21 No. Symphyotrichum 'Little Carlow' 15%

12 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham White' 10%
23 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
12 No. Geranium phaem 10%
12 No. Liriope muscari 10%
23 No. Polystichum setiferum 20%
18 No. Rodgersia pinnata 'Superba' 15%
18 No. Symphyotrichum 'Little Carlow' 15%

6 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 20%
3 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
3 No. Geranium Rozanne 10%
3 No. Salvia x sylvestris 'Dear Anja' 10%
3 No. Helleborus argutifolius 10%
6 No. Polypodium vulgare 20%
6 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%

7 No. Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea' 15%
7 No. Ceanothus 'Blue Cushion' 15%
5 No. Chaenomeles speciosa 'Geisha Girl' 10%
7 No. Choisya dewitteana White Dazzler 15%
7 No. Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea' 15%
7 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 15%
7 No. Stipa gigantea 15%

5 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
5 No. Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' 15%
4 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen' 15%
7 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 20%
5 No. Geranium pratense 'Album' 15%
7 No. Liriope muscari 20%

1 No. Alnus incana 'Aurea' 30-35cm

1 No. Sorbus aria 'Magnifica' 30-35cm

1 No. Acer platanoides 'Palmatifidum' 30-35cm

17.7m Prunus lusitanica

3 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
3 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
5 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
5 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
5 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
5 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
8 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

3 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
3 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
5 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
5 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
5 No. Liriope muscari 10%
5 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
5 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
5 No. Polystichum rigens 10%
7 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

8 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
12 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
12 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
8 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
8 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
8 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

12 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%17.58m Prunus lusitanica

5 No. Alchemilla mollis 5%
13 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 15%
5 No. Bergenia 'Angel Kiss' 5%
9 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 10%
9 No. Geranium macrorrhizum 'Album' 10%
9 No. Liriope muscari 10%
9 No. Pachysandra terminalis 10%
9 No. Persicaria affinis 'Superba' 10%
9 No. Polystichum rigens 10%

13 No. Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
11 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
11 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%
4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

11 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

7 No. Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert' 10%
10 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau' 15%
10 No. Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae 15%

4 No. Iris sibirica 'Tropic Night' 5%
7 No. Liriope muscari 10%
4 No. Phlomis russeliana 5%
7 No. Anemanthele lessoniana 10%
7 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Daydawn' 10%
4 No. Mahonia aquifolium 5%

10 No. Sarcococca hookerana humilis 15%

SOFT LANDSCAPE:

SMALL SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

MEDIUM SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

LARGE SCALE TREE
Refer to planting plan for further details

PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL SHRUB BED
Refer to planting plan for further details

PROPOSED HEDGE 1.2m
Refer to planting plan for further details

SPECIMEN SHRUBS
Refer to planting plan for further details

PLANTING NOTE:
Shrubs and herbaceous mixes arranged in informal drifts
of 3 or 5 plants throughout the planting area, except for
Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' planted in large
groups and only in the wider planting areas between car
parking.
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